VERSION NO.: 1.0.11
. AREA STATEMENT (BBMP
Block :1 (ONCOLOCY BUILDING) (BBUP) ERSONDRE TS
BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD South/0054/18-19 (Modified Plan) Block :3 (UNIT OF HOPE BUILDING) Deducions PROJECT DETAL.
. . From Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Medical
This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions o Proposed Inward_No: BBMP/AddI.Dir/JD . -
CBCI Society for medical education The Secretary St, John's national Academy of health sciences, Deductions Floor Gross SLrJ(;\s(SArea ;ﬁitﬁlup Eﬁ:ﬁ“ﬂg EL?E%S; d Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Existing | FAR Area | Total FAR SOUTH/0054/18-19 Plot Sublse: Hospital
, Bangalore Consisting of From Tota Exising | P ; Proposed Name Builtup | ;- Area Arca Area FAR Area | (Sq.mt) | Area Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Public and Semi Public
o o o Floor Gross S{ch:(i\rea BSiI? Up Bﬁlnst ISFQ) BLci)IFt)(EJSpe Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Exising | FAR Area | Total FAR Area | sqmt) (Sqmt) | (Sqmt) | (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 141/2
a)Additional 4th, 5th & 6th Floor Over Existing Block -1 Oncology Building Name Builtup n Area Area Area FAR Area | (Sq.mt) | Area . . it . . Nature of Sanction: Modify Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 141/2
b) Additional 4th & 5th Floor over Existing Block -3 Unit of Hope Building Area Sq.mt.) (Sqmt) | (Sq.mt) | (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) Cutout StairCase | Lt | yjachine | VO Medical Location: Ring-Il Locality / Street of the property: Industrial layout, Koramangala, Bangalore.
¢)Modified Plan with Additional 4th, 5th & 6th Floor over the existing ward Building Block -4 GF+6UF — T Terrace Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA
Ward Building Cutout StairCase | Lift . Void Medical Floor 145.98 0.00 | 145.98 0.00 145.98 87.66 0.00 28.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.11 .
d)Newly Proposed Block -32 GF+3UF Hostel Building Machine Sixth Zone: South
:E)Z?CG 58.13 0.00 58.13 0.00 58.13 4466 | 6.09 738 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Floor 1329.42 20.23 | 1309.19 0.00 1309.19 0.00 [ 28.21 0.00 [ 51.50 0.00 1229.48 1229.48 Ward:. War§-1§1
1. Sanction | ded for Allied f Hospital, Hostel & Medical Coll ly. Th f th - Fifth Planning District: 208-Koramangala
bt?i?c;:irllcg;nst;Ilaﬁ(c:)ct)L:de\?i;ted Iteo arl:;thgr USZSF" a oste edical College only € use or the E::gr 840.96 1707 | 823.89 0.00 823.89 0.00 | 1346 0.00 | 16.26 0.00 794.17 79417 Floor 1329.42 20.23 | 1309.19 0.00 1309.19 0.00 [ 28.21 0.00 [ 51.32 0.00 1229.66 1229.66 AREA DETALLS. SQMT.
HE ; 2. Surface area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Fourth 840.96 1707 | 82389 | 000 523,89 0.00 | 13.46 0.00 | 16.26 000 | 79417 79417 E%grth 1329.40 2131 | 1308.09 | 0.00 | 1308.09 000 | 28.21 000 | 51.76 000 | 122812 | 1228.12 AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | (A 29515447
3. Development charges towards increasing the capacity of water supply, sanitary and power main has to be §|h0.0F Third Deduction for NetPlot Area
1] 4.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space for Sgggnd Second 1329.40 2131 | 1308.09 | 1308.09 0.00 000 | 2821 000 | 5135 | 122853 0.00 1228.53 Total 7634.05
dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Floor 858.38 2407 | 83431 834.31 0.00 0.00 | 1346 0.00 | 1626 |  804.59 0.00 804.59 Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' : : : NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 287520.41
pusens 5.  The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be - First
demolished after the construction. E::;:r 858.38 2407 | 83431 83431 0.00 0.00 | 1346 0.00 | 16.26 804.59 0.00 804.59 Floor 1329.39 21.31| 1308.08 | 1308.09 0.00 0.00 [ 28.21 0.00 [ 51.72 1228.15 0.00 1228.15 COVERAGEPCeI;InEiCS);ble Sorerage e A0 TS
i i i i i i Ground 0 :
6. The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident / Ground 856,38 1849 | 83989 | 83060 0.00 000 | 13.46 000 | 1626 | 81047 0.00 81017 Floor 1321.09 1.08 | 1320.01 [ 1320.01 |  0.00 000 | 2821 000 | 5140 | 124040 0.00 | 124040 Proposed Coverage Area (2.84 %) 8174.98
untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. Floor . Existing coverage area to be retained ( 16.64 % ) 116951
7. The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. The Total: 5173.57 119.14 | 5054.43 | 3348.52 | 1705.91 44.66 | 86.85 7.38 | 97.56 | 3229.62 1588.34 | 4817.98 iota:. 9443.52 125.70 | 931782 | 524538 | 407249 87.66 1 19747 2021 36045 | 49200 00725 | SR Achi gd N : 21.68 % — .
debris shall be removed and transported to near by dumping yard. Total NOtrib . chieved Net coverage area ( 21. 0 o) 62344.49
8.  The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common Number of S:mee 0 1 Balance coverage area left ( 23.32 % ) 67039.69
facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Same 1 Blocks FAR CHECK
9.  The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated equipment Blocks : Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 (3.25 ) 959252.00
as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. — Total: 944352 | 12570 | 9317.82 | 524538 | 4072.45 87.66 | 19747 | 28.21 | 36045 | 4926.66 | 3687.25 | 864403 Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il  for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
=k U 10.  The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the premises of hospital for Total: 517357 11914 | 505443 | 334852 | 170591 4466 | 8685 738 | 9756 | 322962 | 1588.34 | 4817.98 _ Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
RAIN WATER SOAK PIBEoT 11 20 M DIA X 6M DEEP) installation of tglecom equipnjenF and _also to make_provisions fo_r tel_ecom servic_es as per Bye-law No. 25. SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
11.  The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to prevent Total Perm. FAR area (3.25) 959252.00
dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in & around the site. BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Special FAR (82.53%) 3916757
12.  The applicant shall plant at least two trees in the premises. 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 1 (ONCOLOCY 02 075 210 77 Exising Social EAR (% :
P issi hall i f f f i f h f D2 0.75 2.10 09 BUILDING) : : Xisting Specia (%) 8156.29
‘H e M ouESTON 13. ermission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the commencement o BUILDING)
- // the work. 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 17(ONCOLOCY o1 075 210 ol Pr(.JpF)SEd FAR Area 47459.37
34.5 ?; -17.100 / g 14. License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The BUILDING) D1 0.90 2.10 48 BUILDING) ' ' EX'S,tmg FAR Area 154640.70
= 5 y building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on a frame and 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 1 (ONCOLOCY D1 0.90 210 62 Achieved Net FAR Area ( 0.68 ) 202100.06
S \om Al displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. BUILDING) D1 110 2.10 02 BUILDING) Balance FAR Area (2.57 ) 757151.94
T 129 — > 15.  If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Architect 3 (UNIT OF HOPE MD 110 210 o 1 (ONCOLOCY D1 1.10 210 36 BUILT UP AREA CHECK
8 PARKING -64X5-576 cars 53.68m £0092 . ,, / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in the second instance BUILDING) : : BUILDING) Proposed BuiltUp Area 51052.02
5 ] 00@ BN and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. 3 (UNIT OF HOPE VD 120 210 o1 ;(CI)L,\IJD?SI(;OCY MD 110 2.10 07 Existing BUA Area 8593.90
o _’J22.5-7é ] o Ry, 16. Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and BUILDING) ‘ : y ) Existing BUA Area for Existing Structure
L—17.256—— 8 . e T(ONCOLOCY g g 157740.58
: As451- / )i - ) ; responsibilities specified in Schedule - IV (Bye-law 3 (UNIT OF HOPE D3 150 210 10 BUILDING) MD 1.20 210 02 Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 15.22
559 CoLLAGE GROUND U ,u J No. 3.6) under sub section V-8 (e) to (k). BUILDING) ' ' T(ONCOLOCY Achieved BuiltUp Area 208807.82
w »% 17.  The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: BL(JILDING D3 1.50 210 57 :
-, // % Ty S 18.  On completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case of ' ) Color Notes
e ands /\ columnar structure before erecting the columns “COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE” shall be obtained. S OCK NANE NAVE ENGTH HEIGHT NOS SCHEDULE OF JOINERY:
MANAGEMENT BUILDING X 19.  Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years from COLOR INDEX
G.F+1 UPPER FLOOR @ the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission t th 3 (UNIT OF HOPE Vv 0.91 0.90 03
H.T OF THE BUILDING -11.48M ] > d p pply Tor permission 1o occupy the BUILDING) : : BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
/ (WiNG:31),/ s building. 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 1 (ONCOLOCY v 100 0.90 75 PLOT BOUNDARY I
39.74%6 LSS LA 20. The building should not be occupied without obtaining “OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE” from the BUILDING) Y 1.00 0.90 08 BUILDING) : : ABUTTING ROAD |
competent authority. 1 (ONCOLOCY PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA) I
44.2264 J X L . . . I 3 (UNIT OF HOPE
36.1739 67.34 PARKING 475 care 21.  Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of the building. BL(JILDING) W2 1.37 210 05 BUILDING) v 1.00 210 3 EXISTING (To be retained) I
22. The_applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & m_aintained_ in 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 1 (ONCOLOCY W2 150 210 11 EXISTING (To be demolished) L
o? good repair for storage of water for non-potable purposes or recharge of ground water at all times having a BUILDING) W2 1.50 210 165 BUILDING) : :
62.63 minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law 32(a). 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 1 (ONCOLOCY ws 155 210 03 Block USE/SUBUSE Details
23.  The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Building BUILDING) W2 1.83 2.10 05 BUILDING) ' '
% % % % % Code and in the “Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS 1893-2002 published 3 (UNIT OF HOPE 1 (ONCOLOCY Block Land Use
/ i i & i i — by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. BL(j||_D|NG) Vi1 1.90 0.90 12 BUILDING) W2 189 210 ol Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category
£ £ £ £ £ P& S 24. The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the building. 3 1 (ONCOLOCY 32 (HOSTEL . R~ - e
a a a a a -14.1408— i (UNIT OF HOPE 1.92 2.1 1 Hospital Highrise -
A A & A A 'g/vme (15)-/ 2204 it S 25. Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws - 31) of Building BUILDING) W 3.00 210 01 BUILDING) W2 ’ 0 0 BUILDING) Public and Semi Public P ’ P-5P3
S S S S S ; A = bye-laws 2003 shall b d 1(ONCOLOCY 1(ONCOLOCY _ . -
‘S s 430 —Ex R | ) ye-laws shall be ensured. ; . WA10 2.00 2.10 24 Medical Hospital Highrise c3
% % ?‘O; % % L 853% 5883 |/ < g g < <= 26. The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the visitors / UnitBUA Table for Block :3 (UNIT OF HOPE BUILDING) BUILDING) ' ' BUILDING) edica P g
R T 7 Eﬁ; 25 § @ g g @ @ g servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for the 1 (ONCOLOCY W2 998 210 01 3 (UNIT OF HOPE Medical Hospital Highrise 3
"t 25247 : : : S= % =i Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. FLOOR Name | UnitBUA Type | Entity Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | ho- o BULOING) BULDING) _ , —_
£> w w w w w w .o . . . '] " .
Z 38.43 zous 8 8 8 8 8 8 27. The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of conditions vide 0D Tenement 1(ONCOLOCY W2 9 40 910 01 4 (WARD BUILDING) Medical Hospital Highrise C3
v, e g Z Z z S =t SI. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are provided in the building. _ _ o LoorpLaN | &1 OTHER Existing 810.17 810.17 14 1 BUILDING) Required Parking(Table 7a)
/Yy e 2 2 2 8 — 8 =5 PARKING —316 care o 28. The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of FRSTFLOOR 1(ONCOLOCY V2 250 0.90 07
/ // = N construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the work PLAN F-1 OTHER Existing 804.59 804.59 13 1 BUILDING) ,
/A / 171,94 LY YL @ earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. SECOND — 1 (ONCOLOCY W3 950 210 56 E'OCK Type SubUse geamt) Units __ Car
] : 3 29. Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and FLOOR PLAN | SE OTHER xisting 804.59 804.59 13 1 BUILDING) ame . gmt) [ Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. Prop.
! 1670 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit200 k.gcapacity installed at site THIRD FLOOR | 4, , OTHER Existing 81029 . 6 ; 1 (ONCOLOCY W2 276 210 o1 32 (HOSTEL Public and Hospital >0 100 6576.12 1 66 i
P 14.43 for its re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 50 and above and 5000 Sgm and above built up PLAN i ' ' ?Ucl)l',\?é’\éf)ow BUILDING) | Semi Public .
3.50M WIDE DRIVEWAY area for Commercial building). FOURTH FOU-1 OTHER Proposed 794.17 794.17 14 1 BL(JILDING W2 278 210 01 1ONCOLOCY Educational ;I':utotnal >0 150 4926.66 1 33 -
~ % s 7 30. The structures shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for soil stabilization during FLOOR PLAN ) (BUILDING g H§: E?al 3 0 TTTEE 1 =
gg i /s the course of excavation for safe design for retaining walls and super structure for the safety of the structure E'&TS FLOOR FIF-1 OTHER Proposed 794.17 794.17 10 1 ;L(J(l)Ll\lljclt’\Cl)léOCY W 3.00 2.10 15 3(UNIT C;F edra T tp. ] : -
AN o EXI/:-CAFETERIA BUILDING as well as neighboring property, public roads and footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and ) ( Educational | ~-o @ >0 150 3229.62 1 22 -
ﬁ G.F+2 UPPER FLOOR 3.50M WIDE DRIVEWAY eneral public by erecting safe barricades Total: - - - 4817.98 4817.98 70 6 1 (ONCOLOCY W2 301 210 01 HOPE Centre
Ip S H.T OF THE BUILDING -11.48M 9 bUbliC by 9 ; : . . BUILDING) ' ' BUILDING) Medical | Hospital >0 100 1588.34 1 16 -
o8 (WING-27) 31.  Sufficient two wheeler parking shall be provided as per requirement. T(ONCOLOCY 4 (WARD
© ~ 77, AMBULANCE 32. Traffic Management Plan shall be obtained from Traffic Management Consultant for all high rise BL(JILDING) W2 3.24 2.10 01 BUILDING) Medical Hospital >0 100 27315.86 1 273 -
63.4 // 7/ // / 3.50M WIDE DRIVEWAY structures which shall be got approved from the Competent Authority if necessary. . T{ONCOLOCY Total pve 777
33. The Owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from Fire Force BUILDING) w2 3.39 2.10 01 oa. - - - -
i ASPHALTED ROAD Department every Two years with due inspection by the department regarding working condition of Fire T (ONCOLOGY Parking Check (Table 7b)
i ) ¢ g ¢ € ) \ Safety Measures installed. The certificate should be produced to the Corporation and shall get the renewal BUILDING) W2 3.51 2.10 01
3:50M WIDE DRIVEWAY of the permission issued once in Two years. - ) Reqd. Achieved
S I N AR S ( 3618 34. The Owner / Association of highrise building shall get the building inspected by empanelled agencies Block :4 (WARD BUILDING) UnitBUA Table for Block :1 (ONCOLOCY BUILDING) Vehice Type No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.)
o I NIRRT R SENRONIEIN RPN, ING of the Fire Force Department to ensure that the equipments installed are in good and workable condition, o 247 511625 922 3054560
7 4 D DRIVE WAY DRIVE WAY PORTICO and an affidavit to that effe_ct_shall b_e su.bmltte_d _to the Corpor_atlon and Fire Fo_r_ce Department every year. Deductions ‘ Proposed FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | Entity Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms No. of Visitor's Car Parking oy 563.75 0 0.00
. ~ . 45,95 35.  The Owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from the Electrical From Gross | Total Built . . Total FAR Tenement
RTICO g / /7 : . . . . - " Floor Gross . Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FAR Area GROUND — Total Car 488 6710.00 2222 30545.80
S /[ B~ LAGNORY BUILOING // Inspe(_:tora_1te every Two_years with due |r?s_pect|on by the Department regarding working condition of Name Builtup Area BUA(Areain | Up Area (Sq.mt) Area G-1 OTHER Existing 1240 40 1240 40 19 1 T 550,00 ; 00
A G.F+3 UPPER FLOOR ', Electrical installation / Lifts etc., The certificate should be produced to the BBMP and shall get the renewal Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) FLOOR PLAN woWheeler - : :
w \ ” H // H.T OF THE BUILDING -11.48M| ./~ / » of the permission issued that once in Two years. Cutout StairCase | Lift | Lift Machine [ Void Medical IElLFfASNT FLOOR | | OTHER Existing 1228.15 1228.15 22 1 Other Parking - - - 0.00
2 \—ﬂ s s ¢ AP s 36. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall conduct two mock - trials in the building, one Terrace Total 7370.00 30545.80
=z 2 / / // . . ) 33217 0.00 33217 199.55 19.76 7.46 0.00 0.00 105.40 SECOND Existi
2 7/ A Y before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of fire Floor FLOOR PLAN SE-1 OTHER xisting 1228.53 1228.53 19 1 FAR &Tenement Details
L _1p.92! % /g§ 3 75 hazards. Sixth Floor 4439.94 394.85 4045.09 0.00 271.22 0.00 99.86 3918.01 3918.01 THIRD FLOOR
S < 297 i 37. Payment of Ground Rent for construction carried out beyond the two years period of plan sanction Fifth Floor 4439.95 394.86 | 4045.09 000 | 27.22 000 | 99.86 | 3918.01| 3918.01 PLAN TH-2 OTHER Existing 1229.58 1229.58 53 1 Deductons
g - éggg 24,96 s/, shall be made to the corporation as per bye law no. 3.8 note(i) of Building Bye-law-2003. Fourth 4447 95 30486 | 4053.09 0.00 9799 0.00 9986 | 3926.01 3926.01 FOURTH FOU-1 OTHER Proposed 122812 1228.12 2 1 From
g FXI/-ST. JOHN MEDICAL COLLEGE & 28285 PO > 38. The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and Floor FLOOR PLAN ' ' Gross - . . Proposed FAR
HGO §+P3ITUAPLPE2L;ILL(?C|)’;G 3 EE'% 7 MODIFIED WARD BUILDING = structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the authority. They Third Floor 4404.93 391.93 | 4013.00 000 | 27.22 000 | 99.86 | 388592 | 388592 FIFTHFLOOR | (e OTHER Proposed 1229 66 1229.66 53 1 No. of g&ﬁfs BUA(Area ;Sitﬁlu EE:ISt“Sg EL?lfosed Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Existing Area (Sq.mt) Total
. : T o > ~h . . . . . . . . . .
H.T OF THE BUILDING -14.95M FL o5l |2 G/F.+6 UPPER FLOOR PLAN z 336p shall explain to the owner s about the_ risk involved in contravention of the provisions of the Act, Rules, Second 4404.93 39193 | 4013.00 000 | 2722 000 | 9986 | 388592 | 3885.92 gll-)?\'l[\lH FTO0R Block Same UpArea | Area P Area P Up Area FAR Area FAR Area
(WING -1A,B,D,&F) = H.T /- OF THE BUILDING - 24.95M Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Floor PLAN SX-2 OTHER Proposed 1229.48 1229.48 45 1 Bldg (Sq.mt) Sq.mt.) (Sqmt) | (Samt) | (Sqmt) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.)
g © 39. The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) years First Floor 4404.93 39193 | 4013.00 000 2722 0.00 | 9986 | 388592 | 388592 o - - - 5307 30 G - o o o o Lt Public
A J L ——1 Y > from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation to Ground 4415.03 39189 | 402314 000 | 27.22 000 | 9986 | 3896.06 | 3896.06 : : : Cutout StairCase | Lift | .. | Void Medical | and Semi
oLD ("c'_gg;"m- g%gﬁg;ﬂc g s S s S BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, Floor. Public
% /9 ' A/, // 7/ // / the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the foundation or footing of walls / columns of P:a:' 31289.83 2752.25 | 28537.58 199.85 | 210.30 746 | 699.02 | 2731586 | 27421.25 32
g ; // // / y OLD HOSPITAL DIETARY BUILDING the foundation_ Otherwise the p|an sanction deemed cancelled. Nz:.lber of (BHU(I)LS[-)rlﬁE;) 1 8142.19 0.00 8142.19 0.00 8142.19 97.61 29.70 3.35 1435.41 0.00 0.00 6576.12 6576.12
s 2 z z G.FLOOR ONLY 40. In case of any false information, misrepresentation of facts, or pending court cases, the plan sanction Same 1 ]
29 © H.T OF THE BUILDING - 5.36M :
2 o . (WING -16) is deemed cancelled. _ . _ . _ Blocks Block :32 (HOSTEL BUILDING) (ONCOLOCY 1| 044352 | 12570 | 931782 | 524538 | 407245 | 6766 | 19747 | 2821 | 36045 | 492666 | 3687.25 000 | 8644.03
w =z Q 7/, 7/, 41. The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation as : BUILDING)
g UQJ _ % / // 4 / 7/ 7 per solid waste management bye_|aw 2016. Total: 31289.83 2752.25 28537.58 199.55 210.30 7.46 699.02 27315.86 27421.25 5 TEAR 3 (UN|'|'
| Ve ropose
% ; ) 5 // 42. The applicant/owner/developer shall abide by sustainable construction and demolition waste SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Total Bult U Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area Total FAR SEIESIZI(EB) 1| 5173.57 119.14 | 5054.43 | 3348.52 | 1705.91 44.66 | 86.85 7.38 97.56 | 3229.62 | 1588.34 0.00 | 4817.98
3 = . otal Built Up 0
S o / management as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Floor Name (Sq.mt.)
§ '5 }9:/ 4 43. The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical vehicles. BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Area (Sq.mt) StairC Lift Lift Machi Void Public and Area (Sq.mt) 4
= %) }0/ = Q\ﬁ 44.  The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for a) sites measuring 180 Sgm upto 240 Sqm 4 (WARD BUILDING) D2 075 210 130 tairCase ' " Vlachine ° Semi Public (WARD 1] 31289.83 2752.25 | 28537.58 0.00 | 28537.58 199.55 | 210.30 746 | 699.02 0.00 | 2731586 0.00 | 2742125
5 g /g/ Q_\& 649 b) minimum of two trees for sites measuring with more than 240 Sqm. c) One tree for every 240 Sq.m of 4 (WARD BUILDING) D1 0.90 210 117 Terrace Floor 104.22 97.61 3.26 3.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 GBU”(;DlNG)
£ /9/ \ // // // R I T T Y FAR area as part thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan. 4 (WARD BUILDING) VD 120 210 104 Third Floor 2016.56 0.00 6.61 0.00 376.70 1633.25 1633.25 Tg?;- 4 | 54049.11 2997.09 | 51052.02 | 8593.90 | 42458.13 429.48 | 524.32 46.40 | 2592.44 | 8156.29 | 3259145 | 6576.12 | 47459.38
e AR ‘ ‘ / ,DIRECTORS OFFICE BUILDING” / 45. The applicant Should abide for the condition as per the under taking given to submit relinquishment : ' '
i - \\\\\\\\\ \ S [ ORCTOR DT o ¢ pplicant Should abi iti p uny ing giv submit relinqui 7 (WARD BULLDING) 03 T80 210 % Second Floor 2016.57 0.00 6.61 000 | 37645 1633.51 1633.51 Existng Block Detail
‘\\\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\\“\\\\\{\i\\i\\{\i\\\i\\\\\\\\ \ / / (WING -2A8B)” / / deed of road widening portion area 7634.39 sgqmtr before obtaining Occupancy Certificate. First Floor 2012.89 0.00 6.61 0.00 602,68 1403.60 1403.60 xisting Block Details
\\\\}\\Q\\\\\\\i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \ ! N 46. The applicant Should abide by the final orders of the Hon'ble High court with WP No 1966 /2020 SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: = 501 08 200 oo 00T 7958 0576 0576
R R T TR TRy . . . . . . . B . . -
\\\\\\0\\\\\\\\\\\}\}\\&\\\\\\\\\\ \\ 2.4 N (LB-BMP) Dt: 29-01-2020 towards the Payment of ground rent & GST, & 50% of License and scrutiny fees, Total 814219 9761 2970 335 143541 6576.12 6576.12 Name Use SubUse Type | Structure | Height | FloorNo | FAR Area | BUA Area
_ MM HIITT Security Deposit Rs 75/- Sqmt & Labour Cess BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Towl Nomber ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ST. JOHN
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E» Asphalted DRIVE WAY 2491 84.82 Asphalted DRIVE WAY 4220 k‘f,g%‘*’. 1. Registration of Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the construction 4 (WARD BUILDING) W9 155 210 04 Total 814219 97.61 29.70 335 | 143541 6576.12 6576.12 & HOSPITAL
| — . _ 31.3 | Eg‘v’ site with the “Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board “should be strictly adhered to . 4 (WARD BUILDING) V1 175 0.90 02 SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: W-1
=T L%ﬁ%? 2. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and list of 4 (WARD BUILDING) W10 200 210 61 U J :
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‘ g (WING -6) PROPOSED HOSTEL BUILDING xote.
2 e 7T 77 // NS UPPER FLOOR PIAN 1. Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of construction GROUND G-1 OTHER 1237.47 1237.47 1 2 BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
= E 3 % g ’—/—..4. PRI workers in the labour camps / construction sites. FLOOR PLAN G-2 OTHER 1237.45 1237.45 1 32 (HOSTEL
== % : [_[ 4 / \\\\\E\E\S\S\k\.\\gﬁ 2. List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department which is FIRST FLOOR 1-TY-1,23 | OTHER 1237.47 1237.47 20 ) BUILDING) Vv 1.00 0.90 08
=y— 3 \\\ mandatory. PLAN 2-TY-123 | OTHER 123745 1237.45 20
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=/, ; . . e . . FLOOR PLAN 2-TY-123 | OTHER 1237.45 1237.45 20 32 (HOSTEL
i ] s/, 7/, 5. BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. W3 1.27 210 42
© / // 6. In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or fabricated, the plan THIRD FLOOR 1-TY123 | OTHER 1237.47 1237.47 20 2 BUILDING)
E _ 1 e a0 = v o XL e sanctioned stands cancelled automatically and legal action will be initiated. PLAN 2-TY-123 | OTHER 1237.45 1237.45 20 32 (HOSTEL W2 129 210 89
253 / FOURTH FLOOR | FOU-1 OTHER 1275.64 1275.64 30 , BUILDING)
5 Egis 2604 % 4 g I. NOC Details PLAN FOU-2 OTHER 1273.61 1273.61 36 UnitBUA Table for Block :32 (HOSTEL BU||_D|NG)
% SEEY e / SL. Name of the Statutory Reference No. & Date Conditions Imposed FIFTHFLOOR | FIF-1 OTHER 1270.59 1270.59 64
Vel sS8J0 7/ g / 2
z 2522 e / PARKING BT a7 No. Department PLAN FIF-2 OTHER 1273.80 1273.80 29 FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement
>k SEESl, UM v/ - : SIXTH FLOOR | SX-1 OTHER 1270.59 1270.59 64 GROUND
o | R k= I 1 Fire Force Department GBC(1)/337/2017 Date: 26-09-2018
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3 /%27 | SHED | @ issued by the statutory PLAN 1 OTHER 1633.25 1633.25 30 1
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s = . 6 BSNL AGM(TP)/S-6/Vol-61/2017-18/12 Date: 20-12-2017
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SR |5 following:-
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SITE PLAN

ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
/SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE

Ganesh N #4/2, 8th main, 6th cross, S.R.
The modified plans are Approved in accordance with the acceptance for Nagar, Bangalore E-4289/17-18 bt L

approval by the commissioner on date: 04-01-2020 .
vide Ip number :BBMP/AddI.Dir/lJDSOUTH/0054/18-19 subject to terms and
conditions laid down along with this modified building plan approval.

Validity of this approval is two years from the date of issue.
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